506418480 12/22/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6465237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EARL DIETRICH	12/21/2019
CHRISTIAN LEUCHTENBERG	12/22/2019
GLEN CUIPER	12/21/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NTDRILL HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	FRONTIER INTERNATIONAL, SUITE #400		
Internal Address:	7904 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY WEST		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77064		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17131205

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)658-2553

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7136581818

**Email:** Patents@chamberlainlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHAMBERLAIN, HRDLICKA, WHITE, WILLIAMS &

Address Line 1: 1200 SMITH STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170123-001600US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW GOODE
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Goode/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=P61903901US00 Assignment\_170123-001600US#page1.tif source=P61903901US00 Assignment\_170123-001600US#page2.tif source=P61903901US00 Assignment\_170123-001600US#page3.tif

PATENT 506418480 REEL: 054732 FRAME: 0224

source=P61903901US00 Assignment\_170123-001600US#page4.tif source=P61903901US00 Assignment\_170123-001600US#page5.tif source=P61903901US00 Assignment\_170123-001600US#page6.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Earl DIETRICH of Fulshear, Texas, Christian LEUCHTENBERG of Shamrock Park, Republic of Singapore and Glen CUIPER of Haddon Township, New Jersey ("Assignor") are the owner of all proprietary and intellectual property rights, including copyrights and patents, in the concepts and technologies known as RISER ADAPTER QUICK CONNECTION ASSEMBLY and more specifically described in Attachment A to this Assignment (and referred to collectively as the "Invention") and the right to registrations to the Invention. NTDrill Holdings, LLC, Frontier International, Suite #400, 7904 N. Sam Houston Parkway West, Houston TX 77064, USA (""Assignee") desires to acquire the ownership of all proprietary rights, including, but not limited to, the copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and patent rights in the Invention and the registrations to the Invention;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of all right, title and interest in the Invention, including but not limited to:

- (1) all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all patents which may be granted on the Invention;
- (2) all applications for patents (including divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents;
- (3) any reissues and extensions of such patents; and
- (4) all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country.

Assignor warrants that: (1) Assignor is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Invention; (2) that such rights have not been previously licensed, pledged, assigned, or encumbered; and (3) that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention in Assignor. Assignor further agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

Date:	***************************************		LEREN	
Earl I	DIETRICH	<u> </u>		

Date: December 22, 2019
Me LEVENTENBERD
Christian LEUCHTENBERG
Date:
Glen CUIPER

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Earl DIETRICH of Fulshear, Texas, Christian LEUCHTENBERG of Shannock Park, Republic of Singapore and Glea CUIPER of Haddon Township, New Jersey ("Assignor") are the owner of all proprietary and intellectual property rights, including copyrights and patents, in the concepts and technologies known as RISER ADAPTER QUICK CONNECTION ASSEMBLY and more specifically described in Attachment A to this Assignment (and referred to collectively as the "Invention") and the right to registrations to the Invention. NTDrill Holdings, LLC, Frontier International, Suite #400, 7904 N. Sam Houston Parkway West, Houston TX 77064, USA (""Assignee") desires to acquire the ownership of all proprietary rights, including, but not limited to, the copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and patent rights in the Invention and the registrations to the Invention;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of all right, title and interest in the Invention, including but not limited to:

- all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all patents which
  may be granted on the Invention;
- (2) all applications for patents (including divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents;
- (3) any reissues and extensions of such patents; and
- (4) all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country.

Assignor warrants that: (1) Assignor is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Invention; (2) that such rights have not been previously licensed, pledged, assigned, or encumbered; and (3) that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention in Assignor. Assignor further agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

and the same of the

CAME TAITALESTA

Date:
Christian LEUCHTENBERG
Date:
Glen CUIPER

L

PATENT

**REEL: 054732 FRAME: 0229** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**



Earl DIETRICH of Fulshear, Texas, Christian LEUCHTENBERG of Shamrock Park, Republic of Singapore and Glen CUIPER of Haddon Township, New Jersey ("Assignor") are the owner of all proprietary and intellectual property rights, including copyrights and patents, in the concepts and technologies known as RISER ADAPTER QUICK CONNECTION ASSEMBLY and more specifically described in Attachment A to this Assignment (and referred to collectively as the "Invention") and the right to registrations to the Invention. NTDrill Holdings, LLC, Frontier International, Suite #400, 7904 N. Sam Houston Parkway West, Houston TX 77064, USA (""Assignee") desires to acquire the ownership of all proprietary rights, including, but not limited to, the copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and patent rights in the Invention and the registrations to the Invention;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of all right, title and interest in the Invention, including but not limited to:

- (1) all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all patents which may be granted on the Invention;
- (2) all applications for patents (including divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents;
- (3) any reissues and extensions of such patents; and
- (4) all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country.

Assignor warrants that: (1) Assignor is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Invention; (2) that such rights have not been previously licensed, pledged, assigned, or encumbered; and (3) that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention in Assignor. Assignor further agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.



Date:				
Earl I	DIETRI	CH		-

Date:		

Christian LEUCHTENBERG

Date: Dec 21, 2019

Glen CUIPER

PATENT REEL: 054732 FRAME: 0231

**RECORDED: 12/22/2020**